40.00 66264

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rx Label Technology Corp.	07/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rx Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	3301 Enterprise Avenue	
City:	Joplin	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6626464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04681-P0024A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene S. Winter

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change of Name to Rx Technology Corp#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Rx Technology Corp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0976

500773496

source=Change of Name to Rx Technology Corp#page3.tif source=Change of Name to Rx Technology Corp#page4.tif source=Change of Name to Rx Technology Corp#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0977

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 PM 07/12/2006 FTLED 08:29 PM 07/12/2006 SRV 060663274 - 3806261 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

CRX INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

RX LABEL TECHNOLOGY CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

CRX INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

第2000年度は1000年度によります。

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on July 10, 2006 pursuant to the Delaware Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the only issued class of stock of Rx Label Technology Corp., a corporation incorporated on May 21, 2004, pursuant to the Delaware Corporation Law ("Rx Label").

THIRD: That, by the resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on July 12, 2006 by unanimous written consent, the Corporation determined to merge (the "Merger") itself with and into Rx Label pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware Corporation Law which resolutions are set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is "Rx Label Technology Corp."

NY 1068545_2.DOC

FC 4

PATENT

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Rx Label shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation. The text of Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of Rx Label shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Rx Technology Corp. (the "Corporation")."

SIXTH: The Merger has been approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

[Signature page to follow.]

NY 1068545_2.DOC

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury and has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of this 12 day of July, 2006.

CRX INC.

Ву _

Sean S. Sullivar

Name: Se Title: Cf

ATTEST:

Name: Tiwoth,
Title: Second

NY Merger Certificate (CRX into Rx Label) (3).DOC

PATENT

Exhibit A

CRX INC.

Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors

The undersigned, being all of the directors of CRX Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby approve and adopt the following resolutions by written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to the provisions of Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Rx Label Technology Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Rx Label"), the only outstanding class of capital stock of which consists of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Rx Label Common Stock"), and 100% of the outstanding shares of Rx Label Common Stock are owned by the Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to effect the merger of the Corporation with and into Rx Label, with Rx Label existing as the surviving corporation, by way of a short-form merger under Section 253 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be merged (the "Merger") with and into Rx Label, with Rx Label existing as the surviving corporation, effective upon the filing of a certificate of ownership and merger for the Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Rx Label shall be the surviving Certificate of Incorporation and the text of Article I on the Certificate of Incorporation of Rx Label shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Rx Technology Corp. (the "Corporation")."

and further

RESOLVED, that, upon completion of the Merger, all of the share certificates of the Corporation shall be surrendered and cancelled and the sole stockholder of the Corporation shall receive in exchange therefor an equivalent number of shares of the surviving corporation; and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its approval; and further

RESOLVED, that if the Merger is approved by the sole stockholder as aforesaid, the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to make and execute on behalf of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to merge the Corporation with and into Rx Label, and the date

NY 1068545_2,DOC

PATENT

of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute any document, make any filing, pay any fee, and take any other action which they, or any of them, deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purpose of the foregoing resolutions, and the execution by such officers of any such documents or the doing by them of any act in connection with the foregoing matters shall conclusively establish their authority therefore from the Corporation and the approval and ratification by the Corporation of the documents so executed and the action so taken.

NY 1068545_2.DOC

PATENT